

Lift Stations 40 & 41 Force Main Replacement  
 Engineering & Capital Improvements Department, City of St. Petersburg, Florida

Bid No.: 7362  
 Project No.: 11065-111  
 Bid date: September 25, 2012

Item No.	Description	Quantity	Carl Hankins, Inc.		Suncoast Development of Pinellas County, Inc.		Dallas 1 Corp. dba Dallas 1 Construction & Development, Inc.		Andrew Site Work, LLC		Rowland, Inc.		
			14512 N. Nebraska Ave. Tampa, FL 33613		2340 Destiny Way Odessa, FL 33556				4696 Elevation Way Ft. Myers, FL 33905		6855 102nd Ave. N. Pinellas Park, FL 33782		
Totals-->			1	\$ 511,173.00	2	\$ 526,538.00	3	\$ 547,301.00	4	\$ 572,085.30	5	\$ 700,583.50	
Surety-5% bond -->			Merchants Bonding Company		Liberty Mutual Insurance Company		Westfield Insurance Company		Liberty Mutual Insurance Company		Travelers Casualty & Surety Company		
			1	total \$	2	total \$	3	total \$	4	total \$	5	total \$	
			@ unit \$		@ unit \$		@ unit \$		@ unit \$		@ unit \$		
<b>GENERAL</b>													
G-1.1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 37,480.00	\$ 37,480.00	\$ 26,326.00	\$ 26,326.00	\$ 43,300.00	\$ 43,300.00
G-2.1	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 5,680.00	\$ 5,680.00	\$ 11,030.00	\$ 11,030.00	\$ 10,075.00	\$ 10,075.00
G-5.1	Stone Bedding (Contingency)	50	CY	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 34.71	\$ 1,735.50	\$ 36.25	\$ 1,812.50
G-6.1	Concrete, Plan. Type II	65	SY	\$ 65.00	\$ 4,225.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,925.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 101.00	\$ 6,565.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 38,400.00
G-7.1	Excavatable Flowable Fill (Contingency)	10	CY	\$ 195.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 1,650.00
Subtotal: GENERAL				\$ 43,675.00	\$ 43,675.00	\$ 52,225.00	\$ 52,225.00	\$ 50,630.00	\$ 50,630.00	\$ 47,058.50	\$ 47,058.50	\$ 93,237.50	\$ 93,237.50
			1	total \$	2	total \$	3	total \$	4	total \$	5	total \$	
			@ unit \$		@ unit \$		@ unit \$		@ unit \$		@ unit \$		
<b>SANITARY SEWER - GRAVITY</b>													
S-10.1	Pump Around	55.00	Per Day	\$ 290.00	\$ 15,950.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 28,050.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 9,350.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 66,000.00
Subtotal: SANITARY SEWER - GRAVITY				\$ 15,950.00	\$ 15,950.00	\$ 28,050.00	\$ 28,050.00	\$ 9,350.00	\$ 9,350.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 66,000.00	\$ 66,000.00
			1	total \$	2	total \$	3	total \$	4	total \$	5	total \$	
			@ unit \$		@ unit \$		@ unit \$		@ unit \$		@ unit \$		
<b>SANITARY SEWER - PRESSURE</b>													
F-2.1	6" DI Pipe (Contingency)	30.00	LF	\$ 92.00	\$ 2,760.00	\$ 72.50	\$ 2,175.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 2,220.00	\$ 67.30	\$ 2,019.00	\$ 69.10	\$ 2,073.00
F-3.2	6" Plug Valve and Valve Box	1.00	EA	\$ 1,595.00	\$ 1,595.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 1,832.00	\$ 1,832.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 1,275.00
F-7.1	Fittings, Additional	500.00	LBS	\$ 7.25	\$ 3,625.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 600.00	\$ 13.35	\$ 6,675.00
F-23.1	Offset Air & Vacuum Valve and Vault	2.00	EA	\$ 4,204.00	\$ 8,408.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 13,400.00	\$ 3,715.00	\$ 7,430.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00
F-23.2	Air & Vacuum Valve and Manhole (Contingent)	1.00	EA	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 8,060.00	\$ 8,060.00	\$ 7,347.00	\$ 7,347.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 4,900.00
F-25.1	Connection to Discharge Manhole	1.00	LS	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 24,110.00	\$ 24,110.00	\$ 22,775.00	\$ 22,775.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 960.00
F-30.1	Force Main Installation - Open Cut	230.00	LF	\$ 34.50	\$ 7,935.00	\$ 38.50	\$ 8,855.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 7,130.00	\$ 81.37	\$ 18,715.10	\$ 105.30	\$ 24,219.00
F-30.2	Force Main Installation - HDD	3620.00	LF	\$ 65.00	\$ 235,300.00	\$ 75.50	\$ 273,310.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 260,640.00	\$ 82.67	\$ 299,265.40	\$ 85.75	\$ 310,415.00
Subtotal: SANITARY SEWER - PRESSURE				\$ 268,073.00	\$ 268,073.00	\$ 304,790.00	\$ 304,790.00	\$ 320,570.00	\$ 320,570.00	\$ 359,983.50	\$ 359,983.50	\$ 357,517.00	\$ 357,517.00

Lift Stations 40 & 41 Force Main Replacement  
 Engineering & Capital Improvements Department, City of St. Petersburg, Florida

Bid No.: 7362  
 Project No.: 11065-111  
 Bid date: September 25, 2012

Item No.	Description	Quantity	Carl Hankins, Inc. 14512 N. Nebraska Ave. Tampa, FL 33613	Suncoast Development of Pinellas County, Inc. 2340 Destiny Way Odessa, FL 33556	Dallas 1 Corp. dba Dallas 1 Construction & Development, Inc.	Andrew Site Work, LLC 4696 Elevation Way Fl. Myers, FL 33905	Rowland, Inc. 6855 102nd Ave. N. Pinellas Park, FL 33782
Totals-->			1	2	3	4	5
Surety-5% bond -->			\$ 511,173.00	\$ 526,538.00	\$ 547,301.00	\$ 572,085.30	\$ 700,583.50
			Mechanics Bonding Company	Liberty Mutual Insurance Company	Westfield Insurance Company	Liberty Mutual Insurance Company	Travelers Casualty & Surety Company
			1	2	3	4	5
			@ unit \$	@ unit \$	@ unit \$	@ unit \$	@ unit \$
			total \$	total \$	total \$	total \$	total \$
<b>MISCELLANEOUS</b>							
M-7.3	Synthetic Hay Bales	1.00 TON	\$ 9,620.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,670.00	\$ 2,185.00	\$ 14,760.00
M-12.1	Restore Irrigation System	100.00 LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 6.80	\$ 6.60	\$ 32.75
M-13.1	Allowance for Contract Amendments	1.00 LS	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
Subtotal: MISCELLANEOUS			\$ 51,120.00	\$ 41,600.00	\$ 42,350.00	\$ 42,845.00	\$ 58,035.00
			1	2	3	4	5
			@ unit \$	@ unit \$	@ unit \$	@ unit \$	@ unit \$
			total \$	total \$	total \$	total \$	total \$
<b>SURFACE RESTORATION</b>							
C-1.1	Stabilized Subgrade	270.00 SY	\$ 20.00	\$ 15.10	\$ 16.00	\$ 10.60	\$ 4.15
C-1.2	Base Material	270.00 SY	\$ 22.00	\$ 24.40	\$ 20.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 50.45
C-2.1	1 1/2" Asphaltic Concrete Binder Course	270.00 SY	\$ 5.50	\$ 18.50	\$ 23.00	\$ 20.86	\$ 25.55
C-2.2	1 1/2" Asphaltic Concrete Surface Course	270.00 SY	\$ 19.00	\$ 18.50	\$ 23.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 25.55
C-4.1	Type "A" Curb or Header Curb	90.00 LF	\$ 25.00	\$ 14.20	\$ 21.00	\$ 26.47	\$ 28.00
C-4.2	Type "B" Curb and Gutter	310.00 LF	\$ 35.00	\$ 22.25	\$ 15.00	\$ 26.15	\$ 28.00
C-5.1	4" Concrete Sidewalk	610.00 SF	\$ 55.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 4.10	\$ 5.88	\$ 4.50
C-7.1	Driveway, Asphalt	50.00 SY	\$ 95.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 97.00	\$ 70.65	\$ 40.60
C-8.1	Sodding	1500.00 SF	\$ 2.50	\$ 0.40	\$ 0.40	\$ 2.21	\$ 0.52
C-9.1	Sidewalk Curb Ramp	9.00 EA	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,099.00	\$ 1,350.00
C-15.1	Fence	50.00 LF	\$ 75.00	\$ 18.50	\$ 34.00	\$ 47.20	\$ 56.00
Subtotal: SURFACE RESTORATION			\$ 80,905.00	\$ 45,673.00	\$ 48,681.00	\$ 57,058.30	\$ 60,244.00

Bid No.: 7362

Project No.: 11065-111

Bid date: September 25, 2012

Lift Stations 40 & 41 Force Main Replacement

Engineering & Capital Improvements Department, City of St. Petersburg, Florida

Item No.	Description	Quantity		Carl Hankins, Inc. 14512 N. Nebraska Ave. Tampa, FL 33613	Suncoast Development of Pinellas County, Inc. 2340 Destiny Way Odessa, FL 33556	Dallas 1 Corp. dba Dallas 1 Construction & Development, Inc.	Andrew Site Work, LLC 4696 Elevation Way Fl. Myers, FL 33905	Rowland, Inc. 6855 102nd Ave. N. Pinellas Park, FL 33782					
Totals-->				1	\$ 511,173.00	2	\$ 526,538.00	3	\$ 547,301.00	4	\$ 572,085.30	5	\$ 700,583.50
Surety-5% bond -->				Merchants Bonding Company		Liberty Mutual Insurance Company		Westfield Insurance Company		Liberty Mutual Insurance Company		Travelers Casualty & Surety Company	
				1 @ unit \$ total \$		2 @ unit \$ total \$		3 @ unit \$ total \$		4 @ unit \$ total \$		5 @ unit \$ total \$	
<b>LIFT STATION</b>													
LS-1	LS 40 Discharge Piping Replacement	1.00	LS	\$ 12,950.00	\$ 12,950.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 28,810.00	\$ 28,810.00	\$ 24,191.00	\$ 24,191.00	\$ 23,975.00	\$ 23,975.00
LS-2	LS 41 Discharge Piping Replacement	1.00	LS	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 28,810.00	\$ 28,810.00	\$ 24,191.00	\$ 24,191.00	\$ 23,975.00	\$ 23,975.00
Subtotal: LIFT STATION				\$ 37,450.00		\$ 43,100.00		\$ 57,620.00		\$ 48,382.00		\$ 47,950.00	
<b>ADD ALTERNATE</b>													
AA-1	LS 40 Elbow and Risor Pipe Replacement	1.00	LS	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 9,050.00	\$ 9,050.00	\$ 7,720.00	\$ 7,720.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 8,800.00
AA-2	LS 41 Elbow and Risor Pipe Replacement	1.00	LS	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 9,050.00	\$ 9,050.00	\$ 7,720.00	\$ 7,720.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 8,800.00
Subtotal: ADD ALTERNATE				\$ 14,000.00		\$ 11,100.00		\$ 18,100.00		\$ 15,440.00		\$ 17,600.00	
<b>Material Selection</b>													
FPVC DR 18								X					
HDPE DR 9 DIPS						X				X		X	
<b>BID TABULATION SUMMARY</b>													
Subtotal: GENERAL				\$ 43,675.00		\$ 52,225.00		\$ 50,630.00		\$ 47,056.50		\$ 93,237.50	
Subtotal: SANITARY SEWER - GRAVITY				\$ 15,950.00		\$ 28,050.00		\$ 9,350.00		\$ 1,320.00		\$ 66,000.00	
Subtotal: SANITARY SEWER - PRESSURE				\$ 268,073.00		\$ 304,790.00		\$ 320,570.00		\$ 359,983.50		\$ 357,517.00	
Subtotal: MISCELLANEOUS				\$ 51,120.00		\$ 41,600.00		\$ 42,350.00		\$ 42,845.00		\$ 58,035.00	
Subtotal: SURFACE RESTORATION				\$ 80,905.00		\$ 45,673.00		\$ 48,681.00		\$ 57,058.30		\$ 60,244.00	
Subtotal: LIFT STATION				\$ 37,450.00		\$ 43,100.00		\$ 57,620.00		\$ 48,382.00		\$ 47,950.00	
Subtotal: ADD ALTERNATE				\$ 14,000.00		\$ 11,100.00		\$ 18,100.00		\$ 15,440.00		\$ 17,600.00	
Total:				\$ 511,173.00		\$ 526,538.00		\$ 547,301.00		\$ 572,085.30		\$ 700,583.50	

Correction of Bidders Extensions/Total

*David Abbaspour* 10-11-12  
 David Abbaspour, P.E. Date:  
 Project Manager

*H. Phillip Keyes* 10/12/12  
 H. Phillip Keyes, P.E. Date:  
 Design Manager

*Thomas B. Gibson* 10-12-2012  
 Thomas B. Gibson, P.E. Date:  
 Engineering Director